

July 10, 2019

Via E-Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: Petition of Talen Energy Marketing, LLC to Reduce its Bonding Requirement Docket No. A-110098

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is the Answer of Talen Energy Marketing, LLC ("Talen") to the PA PUC's Data Request relating to the Financial Security Reduction Petition filed by Talen. Enclosed as Attachment A is a letter from the AEPS Coordinator stating that Talen is in compliance with the requirements.

I, Jacqueline Fleming, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties to 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Jacqueline Fleming

Regulatory and External Affairs Specialist



PENNSYLVANIA ALTERNATIVE ENERGY CREDIT PROGRAM

Via Email to: Talen Energy Marketing, LLC (kimberley.barry@talenenergy.com)

12 September, 2018

Dear Pennsylvania Electric Supplier:

This letter is to inform you that Talen Energy Marketing, LLC has met the non-solar Tier I, solar Tier I and Tier II AEC retirement requirements for energy year 2018.

If you have any questions regarding this letter please contact InClime, the Pennsylvania AEPS Administrator, at customerservice@pennaeps.com or by phone at 877-333-0573.

Best,

Pennsylvania AEPS Administration Team